
9/13/2018

Submitted Date

Yes

342,102.00$                       

123,691.00$                       

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

374,838.00$                       

32,736.00$                          

No

No -$                                      

218,411.00$                       

2002.1

Project Number

Budget Impact:

Kessler Regional Park Development

Fund

Parks Development2250.520.9255-5806.00

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2018-0515
Legistar File ID

10/2/2018
City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

Park staff recommends a City Council resolution to approve the purchase and installation of Hanging Cantilever 
Bleacher Covers at the Kessler Mountain Regional Park Baseball Complex from Game Time c/o Cunningham 
Recreation in the amount of $123,690.20 using the US Communities Cooperative Purchasing Program contract 
#2017001134. 

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:
Submitted By

John Crow PARKS & RECREATION (520)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:



 
 
 

 

MEETING OF OCTOBER 2, 2018 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
 
THRU: Don Marr, Chief of Staff 
 Connie Edmonston, Parks and Recreation Director 
  
FROM: John Crow, Recreation Superintendent 
 
DATE: September 13, 2018 
 
SUBJECT: A resolution to approve the purchase and installation of Hanging Cantilever 
Bleacher Covers at the Kessler Mountain Regional Park Baseball Complex for 
$123,690.20 pursuant to the US Communities Cooperative Purchasing Program.  

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Park staff recommends a City Council resolution to approve the purchase and installation of 
Hanging Cantilever Bleacher Covers at the Kessler Mountain Regional Park Baseball Complex 
from Game Time c/o Cunningham Recreation in the amount of $123,690.20 using the US 
Communities Cooperative Purchasing Program contract #2017001134.  

BACKGROUND: 
The Kessler Mountain Regional Park Baseball Complex was completed and opened for play in 
the Spring of 2017. There are currently almost 900 youth that utilize the complex for local 
baseball league play through Fayetteville Youth Baseball and at least four tournaments a 
season played on various weekends. The original project did not include covers over the 
bleachers due to budget constraints with the original bid. Due to the layout of the complex and 
the nature of the game of baseball, a risk is posed to spectators from foul balls that come over 
the back-stop screens, making the covers a necessary item. They will also provide much 
needed shade for those sitting in the bleachers.  

DISCUSSION: 
Parks Staff researched multiple bleacher covers vendors. The product that Game Time / 
Cunningham Recreation provides has the design, color and price point that matches the needs 
for the baseball complex at Kessler Park. The installers, RJR Enterprises, has completed work 
for the City in the past and has a positive reputation with the Parks and Recreation Department. 

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
The total cost for the purchase and installation of the Hanging Cantilever Bleacher Covers is 
$123,690.20. The funding will come from the Kessler Mountain Regional Park Project. 
 
Attachments: 
Staff Review Form 
Cunningham Recreation Quote 












	Staff Review KMRP Bleacher Covers
	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM

	City Council Memo KMRP Bleacher Covers
	Gametime Bleacher Cover Quote Signed

